Beginning at the southeasterly corner of Avenue I and East Thirty-eighth 
street; running thence easterly along the southerly line of Avenue I two hundred 
(200) feet to the southwesterly corner of Avenue I and East Thirty-ninth street; 
thence southerly along the westerly side of East Thirty-ninth street seven hundred 
and seventy-five (775) feet to the northwesterly corner of Avenue J and East Thirty-
ninth street; thence westerly along the northerly line of Avenue J two hundred (200) 
feet to the northeasterly corner of Avenue J and East Thirty-eighth street; thence 
northerly along the easterly side of East Thirty-eighth street seven hundred and 
seventy-five (775) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Parks. 
No. 1636. 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
The City of New York, 

New York, February 9, 5903. 
To the Honorable the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York:

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of paragraph 8 of section 	of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller, by concurrent vote of all its members, to issue 

Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of seventy thousand seven hundred and twenty-
five dollars ($70.725) to enable the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Elec-
tricity to pay the expense of operating and maintaining the plant and property ac-
quired by the City from the New York and Westchester Water Company and to 
furnish an uninterrupted supply of water to the inhabitants of that section of the